physiological processes in dogs domesticated in FCT. Therefore, this study evaluated the haematological profiles of apparently 
healthy dogs in four out of the six area councils in FCT. Using a cross-sectional design, whole blood samples were collected 
from two hundred and fifty-seven (257) apparently healthy dogs of different breeds, sexes, and age groups following informed 
consent by owners. Haematological parameters were determined using an automated haematology analyzer. Outcomes 
revealed an overall mean packed cell volume (PCV) of 38.54 ± 9.31%, haemoglobin concentration (HB) of 13.05 ± 3.10 g/dL,